
                                                         
       

Upper Beeding Primary School 
School Road, Upper Beeding, BN44 3HY. 

Tel: 01903 812288  Fax: 01903 816401   
Email: office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk 

Website: https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web 

Headteacher: Mrs R Linford 
 

Spring 6 – Thursday 30th March 2017 
 

 

Dear Parents 
 

It looks like Spring has finally arrived at long last. With the warmer weather children are taking coats and jumpers 
off - please can you make sure that they are clearly named so we can return them to the correct owner. Tomorrow 
morning we will be putting the lost property out in front of the School Office. There are a number of unclaimed 
coats and other items. 

 
Comic Relief Red Nose Day  
A huge well done and thank you to all the children in Y5/6 who put on an amazing event last Friday creating their stalls, 
sourcing resources and producing great prizes. There were various activities for the whole school to take part in and every 
child had a go. The school was a sea of red and we raised over £600!  This was a fantastic effort - well done everyone! 

 
Dancing: Congratulations to the group of girls from KS2 who took part in ‘Time to Dance’ at Worthing Theatre. They 
performed beautifully and both Miss Stuart and Mrs Burgess, who have practised with them every Monday, were 
extremely proud of them. Well done to everyone who took part. 
 

Singing: Congratulations to all the children who took part in the annual Chanctonbury Music Festival at 
Steyning Grammar School last Tuesday. This was once again another roaring success – the African theme and 
singing blew the audience away.  Thank you to Mrs Wellby for all your hard work coordinating this event. 
 

Quiz: Congratulations to the four children from UBPS who worked as a team to take part in a locality general 
knowledge quiz hosted by St Peters School in Henfield. They did brilliantly, coming second overall, with just 
one point separating them from the winning team! 
 

Sporting events: This week saw children take part in Yr 4 bench ball participation, Yr 5/6 boys’ 
netball match and tomorrow Yr 2 are taking part in a multisport event. Thank you for all the parent 
support in getting children to these events and to the children who represented the school so well. 
Your teamwork and sportsmanship really stands out. 

 
The Big Draw - Monday 3rd April We are all looking forward to drawing, designing and building on Monday. 
 

Parent Survey 
We would be very grateful if parents could complete the online questionnaire by Friday 7th April. Please click on the link:  
https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/ubps2017 .  All feedback is gratefully received and if there are any ideas or concerns 
you would like us to know about, please let us know in person.   

 
Parking Video We are continuing to move forward with our request for parents to park more considerately around the 
streets that surround the school. Please check out the school video from a child and parent view of the impact of poor 
parking. Please click on the link: http://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web/newsletters/36357  
 
 

https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/ubps2017
http://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web/newsletters/36357


                                                         
       

Hot School Meals – Reception, Year 1 And Year 2 Please remember to update the School Office if you wish to alter your 
child’s lunchtime arrangements, as well as giving us plenty of notice should you know your child is going to be absent.  This 
will help us to avoid wastage – many thanks! 
 
Easter Design Paper Plates Competition To help raise money for the school, FUBS have organised an Easter Art 
Competition and are asking children to be creative with paper plates, either decorating them in an Easter or 
Spring theme or making something with them. This is open to all children and there is no charge to enter. 
Please bring your design or creation into school on Wednesday 5th April and winners will be announced in 
assembly on Friday 7th April. Please see attached powerpoint for ideas that all the children have seen. 

    
QUIZ NIGHT – Friday 31st March – New event!  Tickets are still available from the school office or any 
member of the FUBS team- £2.50 per adult and children are free. 
 
Guess the number of Easter Eggs in a Jar On Monday every child will be able to have a go at guessing the 
number of Easter mini eggs in the jar in their classroom for 20p a go.  The winners will win the jar of Easter 
mini eggs and children can have as many goes as they would like. 
 

Summer Term After School Clubs 
We are just finalising all the different clubs we are hoping to run after school and during lunch. A timetable will be sent 
out next week – keep an eye out. 
 
Scooters and Bikes in school A gentle reminder that bikes and scooters must not be ridden on school grounds.  Thank you 
for your support with this. 
 
Sainsbury’s ACTIVE Kids Vouchers are great in helping replace used sports and positive play 
equipment. Please remind grandparents and neighbours if they shop at Sainsbury’s to let you have 
any vouchers they may have collected. The collection box is in the main entrance to the school. Thank 
you for your support with this. 
 
Best wishes 
 
Becky Linford  
Headteacher 

 

Dates for Spring Term 2017 
 
Fri 31st Mar Yr 2 Multisports 
Fri 31st Mar Ireland Class Assembly 
Fri 31st Mar Poland and Spain class Swimming Lessons 
Fri 31st Mar 3:00-3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 31st Mar 6:30-9:00 FUBS Quiz night 
Mon 3rd Apr Big Draw! w 
Tue 4th Apr Chanctonbury Challenge 
Wed 5th Apr FUBS Easter Plate Competition  
Thu 6th Apr Yr 6 Junior Citizens 
Thu 6th Apr Yr 3/4 Girls Football Participation 
Fri 7th Apr FUBS uniform sale 
Mon 10th Apr Start of Easter Holiday 
Fri 14th Apr Good Friday 



                                                         
       

Mon 17th Apr Easter Monday 
Fri 21st Apr Last day of Easter Holiday 

 

 

Dates for Summer Term 2017 
  

Tue 25th Apr                                                                                                                         7:30pm FUBS meeting Rising Sun 
Wed 26th Apr             FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 28th Apr                     School Photos 
Mon 1st May                                 School Closed May Day Bank Holiday 
Thu 4th May                                                    Yr 6 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 5th May           Poland and Spain class Swimming lessons 
Fri 5th May            09:00 FUBS meeting Blue Building 
Mon 8th May                          Start of SATS week 
Fri 12th May            Poland and Spain class swimming lessons 
Sat 13th May                        FUBS Car Boot SALE 
Mon 15th May                    Start of Walk to Schools week 
Thu 18th May                                                    Yr 5 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 19th May            Poland and Spain class swimming lessons 
Fri 19th May                                                                       Yr 1 Multi Sports 
Tue 23rd May                                                    Yr 4 Rounder’s Tournament 
Fri 26th May             Poland and Spain class swimming lessons 
Mon 29th May                       Spring Bank Holiday 
Tue 30th May                           Start of Half Term 
Fri 2nd Jun                     Last Day of Half Term 
Mon 5th Jun                            School Closed INSET DAY 
Tue 6th Jun                                                     Yr 4 Stoolball Participation 
Fri 9th Jun            Poland and Spain class swimming lessons 
Mon 12th Jun                                                    Yr 4 Swimming Gala 
Thu 15th Jun                                            Yr 5/6 Outdoor Athletics 
Fri 16th Jun                                      Poland and Spain class swimming lessons             
Mon 19th Jun                           Yr 5/6 Cricket Tournament 
Fri 23rd Jun                Poland and Spain class LAST swimming lessons 
Fri 23rd Jun                Non School uniform Day 
Sat 24th Jun                           FUBS Summer Fair 
Wed 28th Jun                      1:30-3:00pm Yr 4 Outdoor Athletics 
Thu 29th Jun                          Sports Day 
Wed 5th Jul               Yr 6 Transfer Day 
Fri 7th Jul              School Closed INSET DAY  
Mon 17th Jul             6:00pm KS2 Show 
Tue 18th Jul             6:00pm KS2 Show 
Thu 20th Jul           4:00-5:30pm Leavers Party 
Thu 20th Jul                   5:30-7:00pm KS2 Disco 
Fri 21st Jul                     Leavers Swim 
Mon 24th Jul                        10:00am Leavers Assembly 
Tue 25th Jul                Last Day of Term
               


